01 FC1481 02 FC:482

	UU I	
FORM PTO-1594	- •	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 07662. 0038
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate 1017988	10	:hed original documents or copy thereof.
Name(s) of conveying party(ies): Bell & Howell Information and Learning Company	2. Name(s)	and address(es) of receiving party(ies):
Individual(s) Association Limited Partnership X Corporation JUL 3 1 2001	Name: Address:	ProQuest Information and Learning Company 300 North Zeeb Road P.O. Box 1346
General Partnership Other:		Ann Arbor, Michigan 48106-1346
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached X No	☐ Ass	vidual(s) ociation
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limi	eral Partnership ited Partnership
Assignment Merger	X Corp	poration (Delaware) er:
Security Agreement X Change of Name Other:		not domiciled in the United States, a domestic re is attached:
	(Designation	must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: June 6, 2001	Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application Number(s):	B. Tradema	ark Registration Number(s):
	See	Attached Schedule A
Additional numbers attached	? X Yes	□ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total nu	mber of applications and registrations involved: 11
Name: Christina J. Hieber, Esq.	7. Total fee	e (37 CFR 3.41): \$290.00
Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, GARRETT & DUNNER, L.L.P. 1300 I Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3515	X X	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account only it fee is deficient
	8. Deposit	Account No.: 06-0916
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info original document.	ormation is true ar	nd correct and any attached copy is a true copy of th
/ /2		7-30-81
Christina J. Hieber, Esq.	usina	1 30 01

175297_

SCHEDULE A

Registrations

Mark	Registration No.
ANSWERS FOR GENERATIONS	2,166,893
BOOKS ON DEMAND	2,002,505
BOOKVAULT	2,058,668
BUSINESS DATELINE	1,399,792
BUSINESSLINK	1,990,835
MAGAZINE EXPRESS	2,277,631
THE INFORMATION STORE	1,399,896
PNI	1,332,623
POWERPAGES	1,988,669
SEARCH/PNI	1,276,104
UMI	1,688,812

154761_1

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITE WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BEIL & HOWELL INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BEIL & HOWELL INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY" TO "PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTE DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2001, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DERDS.



Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

2146260 8100

AUTHENTICATION: 1173904

STATE OF DELAMARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF COMPORATIONS FILED 10:00 AM 06/06/2001 010270818 - 2146260

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

BELL & HOWELL INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIPY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following smendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Cartificate of Incorporation of Bell & Howell Information and Learning Company, be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"First: The name of the corporation (bereinafter called the "corporation" is:

PROQUEST INFORMATION AND LEARNING COMPANY'

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the sole stockholder has given its written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Bell & Howell Information and Learning Company has raused this Certificate to be signed by Alan W. Aldworth, its Vice President, and attested by Todd W. Buchardt, its Secretary, as of the 6th day of June, 2001

BELL & HOWELL INFORMATION AND

LEARNING COMPANY

Alan W Aldworth

Its: Vice President

ATTEST:

RECORDED: 07/31/2001

Todd W. Bucherdt

Secretary